Interest Rates		  Effect on Income
2015		  (in bps)		  Before Tax		 Effect on Equity
AFS investments		  +100	 E	 –		  (E 19.82)
		  -100		  –		  21.02
FVPL investments		  +100		  (24.25)		  –
		  -100		  28.36		  –

b.	 Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair values of equities decrease as a result of changes in the levels of the
equity indices and the values of individual stock. The equity price risk exposure arises from the Group’s investment
in stock listed in the Philippine Stock Exchange (PSE).

102

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the stock’s standard deviation on its historical returns for the past one year
provides the basis for the range of reasonably possible changes in prices of the stock investments. In establishing
the relative range of the stock investment returns, the Group also assumes a 99% confidence level.

The table below show the impact on income (in millions) before income tax and equity of the estimated future
return of the stock investments using a Beta-based sensitivity approach.

			   	Increase (Decrease)
		  Change in PSE		  Effect on Income
AFS investments		  Price Index		  Before Tax 	 Effect on Equity
2016		  +18.44%	 E	  –		  E 593.35
		  -18.44%		  –		  (593.35)
2015		  +34.28%		  –		   822.25
		  -34.28%		  –		  (822.25)

The annual standard deviation of the PSE price index is approximately 14.73% and 12.04% and with 99%
confidence level, the possible change in PSE price index could be +/-18.44% and  +/-34.28%  in 2016 and
2015, respectively.  There are no outstanding stock investments listed in PSE that are classified as FVPL as of
December 31, 2016 and 2015.

c.	 Price risk of mutual funds

The Group is exposed to the risk of changes in the fund’s net asset value (NAV) due to its market risk exposures.

The sensitivity analysis demonstrates management’s best estimate of the impact of reasonably possible change
in NAV, with all other variables held constant.

 
The table below show the impact on income before income tax and equity (in millions) of assumed changes in

NAV.  A negative amount in the table reflects a potential reduction on income before income tax or equity while a
positive amount reflects a potential increase on income before income tax or equity.

			   Increase (Decrease)
				   Effect on Income
Mutual funds	 Change in NAV			   Before Tax	 Effect on Equity
2016	 	 +10%		  E  1.06		  E 18.20
		  -10%		  (1.06)		  (18.20)
2015		  +10%		  1.01		   32.51
		  -10%		  (1.01)		  (32.51)

d.	 Foreign currency risks

Currency risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange
rate.  The Group’s exposure arises primarily from investments in foreign currency denominated debt investments
and equity securities.

103ANNUAL REPORT 2016A. SORIANO CORPORATION

The Company and a subsidiary’s foreign exchange risk arises primarily from investments in foreign currency
denominated debt and equity securities.  To minimize income volatility due to exchange rate movements, liquid
investments are held in a basket of currencies, including Philippine peso and other major currencies such as U.S.